
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 630

**The Democratic People's Republic of Korea (Sanctions)
(Overseas Territories) (Amendment) Order 2016**

Amendment of the principal Order

13. In article 17—

- (a) in paragraph (1), for “article 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 10E(a), 10F or 16” substitute “article 4, 7, 7A, 8, 9, 10, 10H, 10I(1)(a) or 16”;
- (b) in paragraph (2), for “10E(b), 10E(c)” substitute “10E, 10F, 10G, 10I(1)(b), 10I(1)(c), 10J, 10K”; and
- (c) for “Schedule 6”, substitute “Schedule 4” wherever it appears.